506077652 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYEONG CHANG	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRITY BIO, INC.
Street Address:	820 CALLE PLANO
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15670840	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7000

Email: DLPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2166-705020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LU
SIGNATURE:	/David Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chang Assignment to Integrity#page1.tif source=Chang Assignment to Integrity#page2.tif

PATENT 506077652 REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0546

Attorney Docket No.: D2046-705010(PIA06US1)
Assignment - Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, Byeong Chang of Thousand Oaks, California, hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, convey and assign to Integrity Bio, Inc., a California 93012, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements by us which are subject of an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2014, under Application Serial No. 14/209,605 and entitled CHIMERIC CYTOKINE FORMULATIONS FOR OCULAR DELIVERY including said patents, applications, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, other applications based in whole or in part thereon or which claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions) granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to sue for past infringement.

I acknowledge having received consideration for this Assignment and agree for said consideration that I and my respective heirs and legal representatives will execute all deeds, rightful oaths, powers of attorney, assignments and separate written forms of assignment necessary to perfect the Assignment in specific countries and patent regions, or other instruments, and to do all acts reasonably necessary or proper to assist Assignee in securing the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and all other countries and patent regions including communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and to vest and confirm in Assignee and its successors and assigns, the legal title to any and all the aforementioned inventions, improvements patents and applications on said invention and improvement.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the equivalent authority in each other country and patent region in the world to issue such Letter Patent as shall be granted upon said aforementioned inventions and applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0547

Attorney Docket No.: D2046-705010(PIA06US1)
Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Change with		9/12/2014
BYEONG CHANG		Date
Witness Signature: Tarford Witness Printed Name Field Sun	Date:	59/12/14
Witness Signature: Stella Norman I	Date: o	9/12/2014

RECORDED: 05/27/2020

PATENT

REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0548